
Michigan State 2-0-1, 1-0-0 B1G -vs- Ohio State 0-3-0, 0-3-0 B1G
11/28/2020 at Columbus, Ohio

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/28/2020
Start: 5:30
Time: 2:20
Location: Columbus, Ohio
Officials: Referee: Joseph Carusone; Linesman: Pat Richardson;
Linesman: Zachary Roberts; Goal judge: Jonathon Sitarksi

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Michigan State 0 2 0 1 3
Ohio State 0 1 1 0 2

MSU: Combs, Charlie (1); Goodsir, Adam (1); Muller, Nico (1)
OSU: Grant Gabriele (1); Travis Treloar (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By MSU OSU
2nd 07:37 OSU Grant Gabriele Michael Gildon 0 1
2nd 10:21 MSU Combs, Charlie Nodler, Josh, Cesana, Dennis 1 1
2nd 16:08 MSU Goodsir, Adam Mattson, Mitchell 2 1
3rd 19:33 OSU Travis Treloar Evan McIntyre 2 2
OT 03:36 MSU Muller, Nico Apap, Tommy 3 2

Michigan State Power Plays Ohio State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:57 19:57 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 06:30 06:56 00:26 0 0 --
2nd 09:07 10:21 01:14 3 0 PPG
3rd 03:19 05:19 02:00 3 1 --
3rd 13:02 18:02 05:00 2 0 --

10:40 10 1 1/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:57 15:57 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 04:30 04:56 00:26 0 0 --
2nd 12:03 14:03 02:00 1 0 --

04:26 2 0 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MSU Esteves, Gianluca 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:57 PP
1st OSU Michael Gildon 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:17
1st MSU Joshua, Jagger 02:00 EMBELLISHMENT MINOR 15:17
1st OSU Tommy Nappier 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:57 PP
2nd MSU Krygier, Christian 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:30 PP
2nd OSU Quinn Preston 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 04:56 PP
2nd OSU Michael Gildon 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 09:07 PP
2nd MSU Lewandowski, Mitch 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:03 PP
3rd OSU James Marooney 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 03:19 PP
3rd OSU Layton Ahac 05:00 CONTACT TO THE HEAD MAJOR 13:02 PP
3rd OSU Layton Ahac 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT GAMEMISC 13:02



Individual
Michigan State 3

Ohio State 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 DeRidder, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 4 Nienhuis, Nash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 11 Apap, Tommy 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 -1 15-22 - 3
D 12 Miller, Tommy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 3

RW 16 Stevens, Brody 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 - - 0
LW 23 Joshua, Jagger 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0

2 Gallacher, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Combs, Charlie 1 0 0 3 4 0 7 -1 - - 1
8 Krygier, Cole 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - - 2
9 Lewandowski, Mitch 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 0 - 1-2 0
10 Hodges, A.J. 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 -1 - - 0
13 Papp, Kristof 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 8-11 - 0
14 Goodsir, Adam 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 +1 - - 1
15 Krygier, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 1-2 1
17 Haskins, Kyle 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0
19 Muller, Nico 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 +1 - - 0
20 Nodler, Josh 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 11-17 - 1
22 Cesana, Dennis 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
27 Mattson, Mitchell 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 6-10 - 0
28 Esteves, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0

Total 3 4 8 20 14 3 45 -2 43-63 4-8 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 James Marooney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
D 4 Layton Ahac 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 2-15 0

LW 17 Mark Cheremeta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 19 Matthew Jennings 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0-2 - 0

RW 21 Joe Dunlap 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 - - 0
G 37 Tommy Nappier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

7 Evan McIntyre 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
8 Eugene Fadyeyev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-13 - 1
9 Dominic Vidoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Kamil Sadlocha 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 2
12 Austin Pooley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-10 - 0
13 Tate Singleton 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0-1 - 0
16 Quinn Preston 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 +2 0-1 1-2 1
18 Michael Gildon 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 +1 0-1 2-4 1
20 Matt Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-2 - 0
24 Ryan O'Connell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
29 Gustaf Westlund 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 7-22 - 0
61 Grant Gabriele 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
71 Patrick Guzzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-8 - 0
94 Travis Treloar 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0

Total 2 2 8 6 7 1 22 3 20-63 7-25 9

Michigan State Goalkeeping Ohio State Goalkeeping

Michigan State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 DeRidder, Drew W 63:36 2 0 8 5 6 1 20
Totals 2 0 8 5 6 1 20

Ohio State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

37 Tommy Nappier L 63:14 3 0 8 18 14 2 42
T
M TEAM 0:22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 8 18 14 2 42

Michigan State Faceoffs Ohio State Faceoffs



# Player W L
11 Apap, Tommy 15 7
20 Nodler, Josh 11 6
13 Papp, Kristof 8 3
27 Mattson, Mitchell 6 4
17 Haskins, Kyle 1 0
19 Muller, Nico 1 0
28 Esteves, Gianluca 1 0

Totals 43 20

# Player W L
29 Gustaf Westlund 7 15
8 Eugene Fadyeyev 4 9
71 Patrick Guzzo 4 4
12 Austin Pooley 2 8
94 Travis Treloar 2 0
21 Joe Dunlap 1 0
13 Tate Singleton 0 1
16 Quinn Preston 0 1
18 Michael Gildon 0 1
19 Matthew Jennings 0 2
20 Matt Cassidy 0 2

Totals 20 43



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] DeRidder, Drew at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [00:00] Tommy Nappier at goalie for OSU.
0-0 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Matthew Jennings won by MSU.
0-0 [00:05].
0-0 [00:40].
0-0 [01:00].
0-0 [02:01].
0-0 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.
0-0 [02:07].
0-0 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.
0-0 [02:09].
0-0 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.
0-0 [02:40].
0-0 Shot by OSU Kamil Sadlocha MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [02:57].
0-0 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Matthew Jennings won by MSU.
0-0 [03:40].
0-0 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap BLOCKED by Krygier, Cole.
0-0 [04:30].
0-0 Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh WIDE.
0-0 Shot by OSU Ryan O'Connell BLOCKED by Krygier, Christian.
0-0 [05:46].
0-0 [07:00].
0-0 Shot by OSU Matthew Jennings MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie WIDE.
0-0 Shot by OSU Tate Singleton MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [08:11].
0-0 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by OSU.
0-0 Shot by OSU Michael Gildon MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [08:17], faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.
0-0 [08:38], faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Nienhuis, Nash WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Muller, Nico MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [09:15].
0-0 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Patrick Guzzo won by OSU.
0-0 Shot by OSU Layton Ahac MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [09:44], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.
0-0 [10:00].
0-0 [10:20].
0-0 Shot by OSU Grant Gabriele WIDE.
0-0 Shot by OSU Grant Gabriele BLOCKED by Combs, Charlie.
0-0 Shot by MSU Hodges, A.J. MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [11:20].
0-0 Shot by OSU Gustaf Westlund MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [11:24].
0-0 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 Shot by MSU Papp, Kristof MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [12:20].
0-0 Shot by MSU Goodsir, Adam WIDE.
0-0 [13:40].
0-0 [13:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for OSU.
0-0 [13:57] Tommy Nappier at goalie for OSU.
0-0 [13:57] Penalty on Esteves, Gianluca MSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP OSU [13:57] Start power play for OSU.
0-0 PP OSU Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
0-0 PP OSU Shot by OSU Gustaf Westlund BLOCKED by Miller, Tommy.



0-0 PP OSU Shot by OSU Travis Treloar WIDE.
0-0 PP OSU Shot by OSU Grant Gabriele WIDE.
0-0 PP OSU [15:06].
0-0 PP OSU Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Michael Gildon won by MSU.

0-0 PP OSU
[15:17] Penalty on Michael Gildon OSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, [15:17] Penalty on Joshua, Jagger MSU 2 minutes for
EMBELLISHMENT, coincidental penalties Michael Gildon, Joshua, Jagger.

0-0 PP OSU Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
0-0 PP OSU Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
0-0 PP OSU [15:42].
0-0 PP OSU Shot by OSU Gustaf Westlund MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 PP OSU [15:57] Esteves, Gianluca (MSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP OSU [15:57] End power play for OSU.
0-0 Shot by OSU Quinn Preston MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 Shot by OSU Austin Pooley WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 Shot by MSU Hodges, A.J. MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 Shot by MSU Krygier, Cole BLOCKED by Kamil Sadlocha.
0-0 [17:15].
0-0 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch BLOCKED by James Marooney.
0-0 [17:57] Penalty on Tommy Nappier OSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, Mark Cheremeta serving the penalty, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MSU [17:57] Start power play for MSU.

0-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by OSU.

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie WIDE.

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch WIDE.

0-0
PP
MSU [18:37].

0-0
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

0-0
PP
MSU [19:15].

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch BLOCKED by Evan McIntyre.

0-0
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Cesana, Dennis MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

0-0
PP
MSU [19:57] Mark Cheremeta (OSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MSU [19:57] End power play for MSU.

0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by OSU.
0-0 [00:01].
0-0 Shot by OSU Mark Cheremeta BLOCKED by Miller, Tommy.
0-0 [00:30].
0-0 Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [00:57], faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
0-0 [01:51].
0-0 [02:10].
0-0 Shot by OSU Michael Gildon MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 Shot by MSU Muller, Nico WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Muller, Nico MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [02:40], faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Austin Pooley won by OSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Goodsir, Adam MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 Shot by MSU Miller, Tommy MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [03:50].
0-0 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap WIDE.
0-0 Shot by OSU Layton Ahac MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
0-0 [04:30] Penalty on Krygier, Christian MSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP OSU [04:30] Start power play for OSU.



0-0 PP OSU Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
0-0 PP OSU [04:56] Penalty on Quinn Preston OSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP OSU [04:56] End power play for OSU.
0-0 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Muller, Nico MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [05:30].
0-0 Faceoff Esteves, Gianluca vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Esteves, Gianluca WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-0 [06:30] Krygier, Christian (MSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MSU [06:30] Start power play for MSU.

0-0
PP
MSU [06:56] Quinn Preston (OSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MSU [06:56] End power play for MSU.

0-0 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie WIDE.
0-0 Shot by OSU Michael Gildon BLOCKED by Cesana, Dennis.

0-0

[07:37] GOAL by OSU Grant Gabriele (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Gildon, On ice for OSU: Grant Gabriele; Quinn
Preston; Michael Gildon; Austin Pooley; Evan McIntyre, On ice for MSU: Combs, Charlie; Apap, Tommy; Krygier, Cole;
Hodges, A.J.; Cesana, Dennis, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan State 0, Ohio State 1

0-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by MSU.
0-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by MSU.
0-1 Shot by MSU Krygier, Christian WIDE.
0-1 Shot by MSU Joshua, Jagger WIDE.
0-1 Shot by MSU Krygier, Christian WIDE.
0-1 [08:52].
0-1 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
0-1 [09:07].
0-1 [09:07] Penalty on Michael Gildon OSU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

0-1
PP
MSU [09:07] Start power play for MSU.

0-1
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.

0-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh WIDE.

0-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

0-1
PP
MSU [09:32], faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.

0-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Cesana, Dennis MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

0-1
PP
MSU [10:15].

0-1
PP
MSU

[10:21] GOAL by MSU Combs, Charlie (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Nodler, Josh and Cesana, Dennis, On ice for MSU: Combs,
Charlie; Nodler, Josh; Hodges, A.J.; Lewandowski, Mitch; Cesana, Dennis, On ice for OSU: James Marooney; 5; Austin
Pooley; Matt Cassidy, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan State 1, Ohio State 1

1-1
PP
MSU [10:21] End power play for MSU,.

1-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
1-1 Shot by MSU Apap, Tommy MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 Shot by MSU Joshua, Jagger MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 Shot by MSU Joshua, Jagger MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 [10:42], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
1-1 Shot by MSU Stevens, Brody MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 [10:52].
1-1 Shot by MSU Apap, Tommy MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Austin Pooley won by OSU.
1-1 [11:25].
1-1 Shot by MSU Muller, Nico MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
1-1 [12:03] Penalty on Lewandowski, Mitch MSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP OSU [12:03] Start power play for OSU.
1-1 PP OSU Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.



1-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Gustaf Westlund MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
1-1 PP OSU [12:53].
1-1 PP OSU [13:15].
1-1 PP OSU [13:45].
1-1 PP OSU [14:03] Lewandowski, Mitch (MSU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP OSU [14:03] End power play for OSU.
1-1 [15:25].
1-1 [15:47], faceoff Haskins, Kyle vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.
1-1 Shot by MSU Goodsir, Adam MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

1-1

[16:08] GOAL by MSU Goodsir, Adam, Assist by Mattson, Mitchell, On ice for MSU: Goodsir, Adam; Mattson, Mitchell;
Haskins, Kyle; Cesana, Dennis; Krygier, Cole, On ice for OSU: Austin Pooley; Matt Cassidy; Kamil Sadlocha; Evan McIntyre;
Grant Gabriele, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan State 2, Ohio State 1

2-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 Shot by OSU James Marooney WIDE.
2-1 Shot by MSU Hodges, A.J. MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [17:15].
2-1 Shot by OSU Ryan O'Connell MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 Shot by OSU Michael Gildon MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [18:01].
2-1 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Patrick Guzzo won by OSU.
2-1 [18:39].
2-1 Shot by MSU Papp, Kristof MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [18:55].
2-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 [19:19], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 [19:29], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
2-1 Shot by OSU Tate Singleton WIDE.
2-1 [19:50].
2-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

2-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by OSU.
2-1 [00:10].
2-1 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [00:37].
2-1 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 Shot by MSU Hodges, A.J. MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [00:53], faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.
2-1 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie BLOCKED by Eugene Fadyeyev.
2-1 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie WIDE.
2-1 Shot by MSU Krygier, Cole MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 Shot by MSU Cesana, Dennis BLOCKED by Michael Gildon.
2-1 Shot by OSU Quinn Preston MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [01:26], faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 [02:09].
2-1 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
2-1 Shot by OSU Quinn Preston WIDE.
2-1 [02:35].
2-1 Shot by OSU Travis Treloar BLOCKED by Krygier, Cole.
2-1 Shot by MSU Stevens, Brody MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [03:19], [03:19] Penalty on James Marooney OSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
MSU [03:19] Start power play for MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Austin Pooley won by MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
PP
MSU [03:59].



2-1
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch WIDE.

2-1
PP
MSU [04:36].

2-1
PP
MSU Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Matt Cassidy won by MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.

2-1
PP
MSU [05:19] James Marooney (OSU) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
MSU [05:19] End power play for MSU.

2-1 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch WIDE.
2-1 Shot by MSU Apap, Tommy BLOCKED by Grant Gabriele.
2-1 Shot by MSU Stevens, Brody MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 Shot by MSU Cesana, Dennis BLOCKED by Kamil Sadlocha.
2-1 Shot by MSU Krygier, Cole MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [06:32].
2-1 Shot by MSU Haskins, Kyle MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [07:01].
2-1 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Travis Treloar won by OSU.
2-1 [07:25].
2-1 [08:02].
2-1 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap WIDE.
2-1 [08:30].
2-1 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap BLOCKED by Apap, Tommy.
2-1 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [08:47], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by MSU.
2-1 [09:17].
2-1 Faceoff Mattson, Mitchell vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-1 [10:20].
2-1 [10:28].
2-1 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Travis Treloar won by OSU.
2-1 Shot by OSU Quinn Preston WIDE.
2-1 Shot by MSU Combs, Charlie MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-1 [11:00].
2-1 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [11:23].
2-1 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by OSU.
2-1 [11:55].
2-1 Shot by OSU Michael Gildon MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-1 [12:11].
2-1 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Patrick Guzzo won by MSU.
2-1 Shot by OSU Austin Pooley BLOCKED by Goodsir, Adam.
2-1 Shot by OSU Layton Ahac BLOCKED by Apap, Tommy.
2-1 Shot by OSU James Marooney WIDE.
2-1 [12:30].
2-1 Shot by MSU Stevens, Brody MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
[13:02] Major Penalty on Layton Ahac OSU 5 minutes for CONTACT TO THE HEAD, Kamil Sadlocha serving the penalty,
(power play opp).

2-1
PP
MSU [13:02] Start power play for MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU [13:02] Game Misconduct Penalty on Layton Ahac OSU 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

2-1
PP
MSU Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU [13:40].

2-1
PP
MSU [14:15].

2-1
PP
MSU [14:33], faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Eugene Fadyeyev won by MSU.

2-1
PP
MSU [15:00].

2-1
PP
MSU [16:00].



2-1
PP
MSU [16:25].

2-1
PP
MSU [16:50].

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
PP
MSU [17:30].

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Krygier, Cole MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Miller, Tommy HIT PIPE.

2-1
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Krygier, Cole BLOCKED by Ryan O'Connell.

2-1
PP
MSU [18:02] Kamil Sadlocha (OSU) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
MSU [18:02] End power play for MSU.

2-1 [18:45].
2-1 [19:00].
2-1 [19:16] EMPTY NET at goalie for OSU.

2-1

[19:33] GOAL by OSU Travis Treloar (EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by Evan McIntyre, On ice for OSU: Travis Treloar; Evan
McIntyre; Quinn Preston; Tate Singleton; Mark Cheremeta; Grant Gabriele, On ice for MSU: Apap, Tommy; Krygier,
Christian; Cesana, Dennis; Joshua, Jagger; Esteves, Gianluca, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan State 2, Ohio State 2

2-2 [19:33] Tommy Nappier at goalie for OSU.
2-2 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-2 Shot by MSU Hodges, A.J. MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-2 [19:47].
2-2 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
2-2 [19:54].
2-2 Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-2 Shot by MSU Miller, Tommy WIDE.
2-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

2-2 Start of OT period [00:00], On ice for MSU 4, for OSU 4.
2-2 Faceoff Muller, Nico vs Quinn Preston won by MSU.
2-2 [00:04].
2-2 Shot by MSU Cesana, Dennis BLOCKED by Quinn Preston.
2-2 [00:40].
2-2 Shot by OSU Tate Singleton BLOCKED by Nodler, Josh.
2-2 Shot by OSU Tate Singleton MISSED, save DeRidder, Drew.
2-2 [01:08], faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by OSU.
2-2 Shot by OSU Gustaf Westlund BLOCKED by Apap, Tommy.
2-2 Shot by OSU Tate Singleton BLOCKED by Miller, Tommy.
2-2 Shot by MSU Nodler, Josh WIDE.
2-2 [01:45].
2-2 Shot by OSU Joe Dunlap WIDE.
2-2 [02:06].
2-2 Faceoff Papp, Kristof vs Matt Cassidy won by MSU.
2-2 [02:40].
2-2 [02:50].
2-2 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Gustaf Westlund won by MSU.
2-2 Shot by MSU Krygier, Christian MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-2 Shot by MSU Lewandowski, Mitch MISSED, save Tommy Nappier.
2-2 [03:09], faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Joe Dunlap won by OSU.
2-2 [03:24].
2-2 Faceoff Apap, Tommy vs Tate Singleton won by MSU.

2-2
[03:36] GOAL by MSU Muller, Nico, Assist by Apap, Tommy, On ice for MSU: Muller, Nico; Apap, Tommy; Miller, Tommy, On
ice for OSU: Evan McIntyre; Tate Singleton; Mark Cheremeta, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan State 3, Ohio State 2


